SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 998

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize Arlene Davis on the occasion of her retirement from James Madison High School after 17 years of loyal service; and

WHEREAS, When she entered the janitorial profession many years ago, Arlene Davis just wanted to get a job, but she found that providing a good environment for the students, faculty, and administration at James Madison High School to be so rewarding that she stayed for 17 years; during that time she missed only four days of work; and

WHEREAS, Arlene Davis is well known for her dependability, her friendly manner, and her concern for others; she has an engaging personality and has had an exceptional rapport with the students and teachers throughout her career; and

WHEREAS, James Madison High School has greatly benefited from the diligence and generous spirit of this dedicated employee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 79th Legislature, hereby commend Arlene Davis for her hard work and her many contributions to James Madison High School and extend to her best wishes for the retirement years ahead; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for Arlene Davis as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

West

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 24, 2005.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate